Chip Card & Secur i ty ICs
Data Sheet
Hardware Description
Rev. 1.1, 2014-02-12
TPM
Trusted Platform Module
SLB9645 TCG Rev. 116
  SLB9645VQ1.2

• 1280 Bytes IO buffer
• Built-in support by Linux™ kernel version 3.10 and higher
2 Device Types / Ordering Information
The SLB9645 product family features devices with different packages and different temperature ranges. Table 1
shows the available versions.
Table 1 Device Types
Device Name Package Remarks
SLB9645TT1.2  PG-TSSOP-28-2 Standard temperature range
SLB9645XT1.2  PG-TSSOP-28-2 Enhanced temperature range
SLB9645VQ1.2  PG-VQFN-32-13 Standard temperature range
SLB9645XQ1.2  PG-VQFN-32-13 Enhanced temperature range
SLB9645
Trusted Platform Module
Pin Description
Data Sheet 8 Rev. 1.1, 2014-02-12